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FINAL 1993 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

Institution n n Ran l -a B a r h a r a for 31 Games Head coach Mark French 
(number) 

Full season recorcl J:? ]2L-

Conference name 
TClassbyFf So Jt Sr 

"^M^ IAJCST Conference record 

(won) 

3 
(lost) 

(won) (lost) 

^1 

Code 
No 

11 

20 

25 

30 

31 

32 

33 

35 

M 

k l 

OTHERS 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Dio Aguinaldo 

Sasha Scardino 

C h r i s t a Gannon 

K r i s t i n e Grazz in i 

Amy Hughle t t 

Anna McConnell 

Lauren G o l d s t l n e 

Becky Brown 

Cori Close 

J o e l l e Babula 

! (Nnmher nf players 

tci 

F r . 

F r . 

J r . 

F r . 

F r . 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

Sr 

Fr 

Pos-Ht 

G-5-3 

F-5-9 

F-6-2 

F-6-2 

F-6-3 

G-5-6 

F-5- l ( 

C-6-2 

G-5-6 

F-5-1] 

) 

G 

3: 

3( 

31 

30 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

20 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

34 

70 

12< 

27 

43 

111 

97 

164 

169 

4 

Atts 

109 

181 

276 

57 

80 

271 
I 

278 

353 

389 

16 

Pct 

312 

387 

467 

474 

538 

410 

349 

465 

435 

250 

3-FT RELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

0 

0 

35 

Atts 

6 

1 

2 

95 

Pct 

000 

000 

000 

368 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

19 

53 

106 

28 

27 

21 

60 

48 

103 

1 

Atts 

35 

78 

172 

52 

43 

34 

92 

84 

129 

3 

Pct 

543 

680 

616 

539 

628 

618 

652 

571 

799 

333 

REBOUNDS 

No 

9 

63 

143 

43 

40 

26 

58 

89 

16 

4 

Avg 

35 

68 

129 

58 

67 

69 

80 

151 

86 

11 

ASSISTS j 

No 

41 

39 

22 

5 

10 

61 

56 

22 

257 

0 

Avg 

1 3 

1 3 

7 

2 

3 

2 0 

1.8 

. 8 

8 3 

0 

BLKD SHOTS | 

No 

2 

6 

10 

34 

5 

1 

6 

16 

2 

1 

Avg 

1 

2 

3 

1 1 

2 

0 

2 

5 

1 

1 

STEALS 1 

No 

40 

43 

46 

17 

18 

39 

46 

53 

78 

2 

Avg 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

. 6 

6 

1 3 

1 3 

1 7 

2 5 

1 

POINTS 1 
No 

87 

193 

364 

82 

113 

243 

254 

376 

476 

9 

Avg 

2 8 

6 4 

11 7 

2 7 

3 7 

7 8 

8 2 

12 1 

15 4 

5 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 

Number 

2197 

2166 

ng 
m k 

Avg 

70 9 

69 9 

1 0 

TOTAL RELD GOALS 

Scored 

848 

832 

Atts 

2010 

2015 

Pct 

422 

413 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

35 

89 

Atts 

104 

301 

Pct 

337 

296 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

466 

413 

Atts 

722 

610 

Pct 

645 

677 

Rebc 
Mar 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
&Team 

1354 

1276 

und 
] in ^ 

Avg 

43 7 

41 2 

2 5 

Dead 
Ball 

93 

75 

Total 
R e b s ^ 

Total 

1447 

1351 

2798 

Shots 
Missed 

1418 

1380 

2798 

ASSISTS 

No 

516 

483 

Avg 

16 7 

15 6 

Total Shots 
^ Missed 

BLKO SHOTS 

No 

83 

144 

Avg 

2 7 

4 7 

STEALS 

No 

377 

371 

Avg 

12 2 

12 0 

FOULS 

No 

588 

Disq 

18 

622 L4 

TDs 

No 

i99 

'25 
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1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponenfs name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT" etc After opponents score indicate home games 
by(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home^cnswd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men s 
team (that is, one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone using an x in the DH column Please remember—only 
gam«s against four-year, U S coiieges are inciuded in statistics or in won-iost records. 

Your Institution TTC Santa Ra rba ra 

1 

OPPONENT 

C a l l f n r m a 

OWN 
SCORE 

AA 

OPP 
SCORE 

JB_ 

_ZS_ 

-52_ 

AA 

2 P p p p p r H i n p . 

3 S f a n f n r d 

4 F ' r p s n n S t a t p 

5 T ^ m s p S f a r p 

6 S a n f a T l a r - g 5 1 _ 

Colorado S t a t e 74 

AA 

AA 

JZfl_ 

-Z3- AA 

-AL 
66 

8 CS Fu l lp r ton 

9 -LTC Irviiae 

10 Ha-ua 1 1 

-87- -^A 

-^A - ^ X -

AA -60-

11 H a w a i i -64- -75-

12 

13 

Pacific 76 75 

San Jose State 77 49 

^̂  CS Northridge 71 

,5 Long Beach St 72 

60 

67 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

New Mexico St 70 68 

UNLV 51 89 

Nevada 76 49 

San Jose State 88 60 

Pacific 79 88 

Nevada 67 61 

Long Beach St 88 72 

New Mexico St 66 61 

UNLV OT 79 86 

UC Irvine 66 61 

26 CS Fullerton 64 68 

JL. 

D ATTENDANCE 
H 

_ illL 

ABA 

31133-

-430-

JJAL 

H 

-H-

M -

-H-
H_ 

H_ 

A_ 

H_ 

A_ 

A_ 

H_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

H_ 

H_ 

A_ 

A 

— AlA 
X 552 

— 538-

— 2^A 
— -258-

— 044-
189 

225 

167 

X 734 

586 

1250 

176 

X 286 

377 

X 234 

512 

286 

732 

X 660 

X 1508 

1992-93 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Oate 

Pts (46) -

FGM (20) . 

FGA (30) . 

3FGM(10). 

3FGA(20). 

FTM (17) _ 

FTA (25) . 

Rbs (28) -

Ast (19) . 

Blks (12) . 

Stl (12) . 

ADDiTiONAL SiNGLE-GAME HiGHS 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Long Beach St 74 

OPP 
SCORE 

46 

UNLV 62 58 

Hawaii 80 77 

BYU 88 79 

Colorado 54 81 

s 
I 
T 
E 

_2^ 

A 
A 
_H_ 

A 

ATTENDANCE 

500 

700 

833 

1613 

9531 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1 Toso Pavilion. Santa Clara. CA 

2 Long Beach Arena Long Beach. CA 

3 Long Beach Arena. Long Beach. CA 

4 Long Beach Arena, Long Beach. CA 

Attendance (Include students and esUmate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-headers with mens 
team (one admission pnce for t>oth games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two atxjve) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 
Total season^ attendance all games 

(add the three above) 

7 

n 

13 

14 
4 

31 

1286 

49?9 

6215 

19459 
2433 

28107 

1992-93 TEAM SINGIE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or t>ettenng indicated 

minimums Use additional space at txittom left if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (55) _ 

FGA (100) . 

FG%(650) 

3FGM (14) . 

3FGA (25) -

(FGA _ 

. (FGM 

- ( .of . 

. (3FGA 

(SFGM . 

3FG%(650 Smade) 

FTM (40) (FTA , 

FTA (50) (FTM . 

FT%(860 24 made) 

PF (50) 

.of , 

of . 

Rebounds (60) 

Reb margin (30) 

1(35) 

to 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (25) 

Signature of reporting official Title 


