FINAL 1993 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

Institution <u>IIC Santa Barbara</u> for <u>31 (number)</u> Games Head coach <u>Mark French</u> Full season record <u>19 - 12 (won) (lost)</u>

Conference name <u>Big West</u> Conference record <u>13 - 5 (won) (lost)</u>

Code FIRST and LAST NAME to Pos-Ht G TOTAL FIELD GOALS 3-PT FIELD GOALS FREE THROWS REBOUNDS ASSISTS BLKD SHOTS STEALS POINTS

† Class b	y Fr So Jr Sr						CO	meren	ice nai	11e	7			_				CUI	Herenc	0 1000	(w	on)	(lost)
Code	FIRST and LAST NAME	t CI	Pos -Ht	G	TOTA	AL FIELD G	OALS_	3-PT	FIELD (OALS	FF	EE THRO)WS	REBO	DUNDS	ASS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	STE	ALS	POII	NTS
No	FINOT AND LAST MAME	10	rus -nı	6	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
11	Dio Aguinaldo	Fr.	G-5-3	31	34	109	312	0	6	000	19	35	543	9	35	41	1 3	2	1	40	1 3	87	28_
20	Sasha Scardino	Fr.	F-5-9	30	70	181	387	0	1	000	53	78	680	63	68	39	1 3	6	2	43	1 4	193	6 4
25	Christa Gannon	Jr.	F-6-2	31	129	276	467				106	172	616	143	129	22	7	10	3	46	1 5	364	11 7
30	Kristine Grazzini	Fr.	F-6-2	30	27	57	474				28	52	539	43	58	5	2	34	1 1	17	.6	82	2 7
31	Amy Hughlett	Fr.	F-6-3	31	43	80	538				27	43	628	40	67	10	3	5	2	18	6	113	3 7
32	Anna McConnell	So	G-5-6	31	111	271	410				21	34	618	26	69	61	2 0	1	0	39	1 3	243	7 8
33	Lauren Goldstine	Fr	F-5-10	31	97	278	349	0	2	000	60	92	652	58	80	56	1.8	6	2	46	1 3	254	8 2
35	Becky Brown	Sr	C-6-2	31	164	353	465				48	84	571	89	151	22	.8	16	5	53	1 7	376	12
40	Cori Close	Sr	G-5-6	31	169	389	435	35	95	368	103	129	799	16	86	257	8 3	2	1	78	2 5	476	15 4
42	Joelle Babula	Fr	F-5-11	20	4	16	250				1	3	333	4	11	0	0	1	1	2	1	9	5
			_																				
OTHERS	S (Number of players)																				

T	P0:	NTS	TOTAL FIELD GOALS			3-PT FIELD GOALS			FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS			Choto	ASSISTS		BLKD_SHOTS		STEALS		FOULS		T0s	
Totals	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Disq	No
0wn	2197	70 9	848	2010	422	35	104	337	466	722	645	1354	43 7	93	1447	1418	516	16 7	83	2 7	377	12 2	588	18	599
Оррѕ	2166	69 9	832	2015	413	89	301	296	413	610	677	1276	41 2	75	1351	1380	483	15 6	144	4 7	371	12 0	622	14	725
Scor Mar	ring gin	1 0									Rebo Mar		2 5	Total Rebs.	2798	2798	T	otal Shots Missed							

CARFERIFADERS

List any player **active this past season** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 000 points, 1,500 rebounds 700 assists, 200 blocked shots 300 steals or 200 3-Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 58 0 FG% 38 0 3-Pt FG%, 80 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 60 assists, 30 steals or 1 75 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission if you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the mens team (that is, one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an x in the DH column Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

Your institution IIC Santa Barbara

Tour manadon <u>manada</u>													
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D	ATTENDANCE		OF	PPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ΓA
1 <u>California</u>	_63	_78	.		510	27	Long	Beach St	<u>74</u>	46	_2		_5
2 Pepperdine	_78	_84	. н		398	28	UNLV		_62_	58	_3		_7
3 <u>Stanford</u>	_52	_85	<u> </u>		3033	29	Hawa	.1	_80	77	_4		_8
4 Fresno State	_63	_70	. .		430	30	BYU		88	79	<u>H</u> .	_	_1
5 Boise State	_75	_96	. 1		400	31	Color	ado	_54	81	<u>A</u> .		_9
6 <u>Santa Clara</u> Colorado State	_51 74	<u>82</u> 66	_ <u>A</u> _ H	<u>x</u>	375 552	32 33						_	_
8 CS Fullerton	_87	_64	н_	_	538	34						_	_
9 UC Irvine	_76	_51	- H	_	253 ——	35							_
10 <u>Hawall</u>	_64	_60	н_		258	36							_
11 Hawall Pacific	-66 76	-75 75	Н Н		261 189	37 38						_	_
San Jose State	77	49	H		225	39							
CS Northridge	71	60	<u>A</u>		167			NEU1	RAL SITES	Arena Cit	v State	e)	
Long Beach St	72	67	H	x	734	1.	Toso	Pavilion,			-	<i>'</i>	
New Mexico St	70	68	A	_	586	2	Long	Beach Are	na Long	Beach	. CA	<u> </u>	
UNLV	51	89	— А		1250	3	Long	Beach Are	na, Long	Beach	, CA	<u> </u>	
Nevada	76	49	H		176	4	Long	Beach Are	na, Long	Beach	, CA		
San Jose State	88	60	A	x	286			Attendance (Inc	clude students	and estimat	e if neci	essar	у)
20 Pacific	79	88	<u>A</u>		377						GAM	IES	Αī
Nevada	67	61	<u>A</u> _	x	234	Ho	somen am	played as double	headers with r	nen s	QAIII.		•
22 Long Beach St	88	72	<u>A</u>		512			admission price fo		110113	_2_	_	1
New Mexico St	66	61	<u>H</u> _	_	286	Но	me games	played alone			_11	_	4
24 UNLV OT	79	86	H		732	Tot	al for all ho	ome games (add t	he two above)		_13		6
UC Irvine	66	61	<u>A</u>	_ <u>x</u>	660	Ro	ad games				_14	_	19
26 CS Fullerton	64	68	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	1508	Tot	utral-site g al season's add the thi	attendance all g	ames		31		28

1992-93 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (48)			
FGM (20)			
FGA (30)			
3FGM (10)			
3FGA (20)			
FTM (17)			·
FTA (25)			· ——
Rbs (28)			· ——
Ast (19)			
Blks (12)			
Sti (12)			

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

games (add the two above)	<u> 13 6215 </u>
,	
	<u> 14 19459</u>
	4 2433
24	

ATTENDANCE

500

700

TOTAL GAMES ATTENDANCE

28107

_2__ 1286_ 11 4929

81 A 9531

4 ___ 833

H 1613

1992-93 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated

	minimums Use additional	space at bottom left if needed)	
		vs Opponent	Date
FGM (55)	(FGA)		
FGA (100)	(FGM)		
FG% (65 0)	(of	_)	
3FGM (14)	(3FGA)		
3FGA (25)	(3FGM)		
3FG% (6508 n	nade) (of)	
FTM (40)	(FTA)		
FTA (50)	(FTM)		
FT% (86 0 24 m	nade) (of)	
PF (50)			
Rebounds (60)			
Reb margin (30)) (to _)	
Assists (35)			
Blocked shots (15)		
Steals (25)			

Signature of reporting official